
 

                                                                             

Benefits Administrator Contact List 
Updated 12.31.2025 

 

AAA – Department of Personnel & Administration (for DPA employees only) 

Heather Siegal​ ​ ​ ​ heather.siegal@state.co.us 

 

BAA – Department of Agriculture 

Gina Jacquez​ ​ ​ ​ gina.jacquez@state.co.us ​​ ​ ​ (303) 869-9008 

Ronda Torres​ ​ ​ ​ ronda.torres@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 869-9007 

Mary Hunt​ ​ ​ ​ mary.hunt@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 869-9006 

Joe Wirth​ ​ ​ ​ joe.wirth@state.co.us 

 

CAA – Department of Corrections 

DOC Benefits Team​ ​ ​ doc_benefits@state.co.us​ ​ ​  

Megan Martinez ​ ​ ​ ​ megan.martinez@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (719) 723-3903 

Kobe Eames​ ​ ​ ​ kobe.eames@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (719) 579-9580​  

 

DAA – Department of Education 

Maryum Pelot​ ​ ​ ​ Pelot_m@cde.state.co.us 

Jessabeth Aggacid​ ​ ​ Aggacid_J@cde.state.co.us 

​ ​  

DAC – Colorado Charter School Institute 

Allegra Wenger​ ​ ​ ​ AllegraWenger@csi.state.co.us​ ​ ​ (720) 354-6071​  

 

DBA – Colorado School for the Deaf and the Blind 

Group Contact​ ​ ​ ​ humanresources@csdb.org  

Joseph Bloom​ ​ ​ ​ jbloom@csdb.org​​ ​ ​ ​ (719) 578-2114​  

Angelina Gutierrez​ ​ ​ agutierrez@csdb.org ​ ​ ​ ​ (719) 578-2115 

 

EAA/EBA/ECA – Governor’s Office/Lt. Governor’s Office/OSPB  

Elizabeth Whitmore​ ​ ​ elizabeth.s.whitmore@state.co.us 

Haleigh Preziosi​ ​ ​ ​ haleigh.preziosi@state.co.us  

 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

EDA - Office of Economic Development & International Trade 

Jenn Salvatore​ ​ ​ ​ jennifer.salvatore@state.co.us ​ ​ ​ (720) 822-4456 

Madison Shoemaker​ ​ ​ madison.shoemaker@state.co.us ​ ​ ​ (720) 703-2213 

 

EFA – Colorado Energy Office  

Susannah Harris​ ​ ​ ​ susannah.harris@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (303) 866-2100 

 

EGB – Office of Information Technology 

Group Contact​ ​ ​ ​ OIT_HR@state.co.us 

Holly Bruton​ ​ ​ ​ holly.bruton@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​  

Jessica Harris​ ​ ​ ​ jessica.harris@state.co.us  

 

FAA – Department of Public Health & Environment 

CDPHE Benefits​ ​ ​ ​ cdphe_benefits@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (303) 692-2060 
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GAA – Department of Higher Education 

Cynthia Langan​ ​ ​ ​ clangan@college-assist.org​ ​ ​ (720) 264-8575 

GCA – History Colorado 

Jesus Garcia​ ​ ​ ​ jesus.l.garcia@state.co.us ​ ​  

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  

HAA – Department of Transportation 

DOT Benefits Team​ ​ ​ dot_benefits@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 757-9451 or 

(303) 512-5447 

IHA – Department of Human Services ​ ​  

Mary Hatch​ ​ ​ ​ cdhs_benefits@state.co.us​​ ​ ​ (720) 672-5443   

Julie Ireland  ​  ​ ​ ​ cdhs_benefits@state.co.us​​ ​ ​ (719) 565-9247  

Vicki Wilson​ ​ ​ ​ cdhs_benefits@state.co.us​​ ​ ​ (719) 568-0939 

Alanna Sandoval​ ​ ​ ​ cdhs_benefits@state.co.us​​ ​ ​ (720) 968-0906  

 

JAA – Judicial Department 

Local Administrative Office Personnel​ employeebenefits@judicial.state.co.us​ ​ (720) 625-5000 

 

JCA – Public Defender 

Laura Darrow​ ​ ​ ​ laura.darrow@coloradodefenders.us​ ​ (303) 764-1400 x6441 

Ashley Caudle​ ​ ​ ​ ashley.caudle@coloradodefenders.us​ ​ (303) 794-1400 x6503 

 

JDA – Attorney Regulation Counsel 

Kevin Hanks​ ​ ​ ​ k.hanks@csc.state.co.us ​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 928-7862 

Margaret Funk​ ​ ​ ​ m.funk@csc.state.co.us ​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 928-7867 

 

KAA – Department of Labor and Employment 

Kate Greenwell​ ​ ​ ​ kate.greenwell@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (303) 318-8200 

Ann Kelnhofer​ ​ ​ ​ ann.kelnhofer@state.co.us ​ ​ ​ (303) 318-8200 

Maranda Moreno​ ​ ​ ​ maranda.moreno@state.co.us ​ ​ ​ (303) 318-8200 

Cherri McKinney​ ​ ​ ​ cherri.mckinney@state.co.us ​ ​ ​ (303) 318-8200 

 

LAA – Department of Law 

Julie Christopher​​ ​ ​ julie.christopher@coag.gov​ ​ ​ (720) 508-6511 

Yanira Cabrera​ ​ ​ ​ yanira.cabrera@coag.gov ​ ​ ​ ​ (720) 508-6512 

 

MAH - House of Representatives 

Shannon Briggs             ​ ​ ​ shannon.briggs@coleg.gov          ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3191 

Gina Sanchez                ​ ​ ​ gina.sanchez@coleg.gov              ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3191 

 

MAS - Senate 

Shannon Briggs             ​ ​ ​ shannon.briggs@coleg.gov           ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3191 

Gina Sanchez                ​ ​ ​ gina.sanchez@coleg.gov              ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3191 

 

MBA - Joint Budget Committee 

Gina Sanchez                ​ ​ ​ gina.sanchez@coleg.gov              ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3191 

Andrea Manion​ ​ ​ ​ andrea.manion@coleg.gov​​ ​ ​ (303) 866-2019 

 

MCA - Legislative Council 

Gina Sanchez                ​ ​ ​ gina.sanchez@coleg.gov              ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3191 

 

MEA - Legislative Legal Services 

Gina Sanchez                ​ ​ ​ gina.sanchez@coleg.gov​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3191 

Andrea Manion​ ​ ​ ​ andrea.manion@coleg.gov​​ ​ ​ (303) 866-2019 

 

MDA – State Auditor 

Vicky Lane​ ​ ​ ​ vicky.lane@coleg.gov​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 869-2068 

Kya Williams​ ​ ​ ​ kya.williams@coleg.gov​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 869-2813 
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NAA – Department of Local Affairs 

Colton Frady​ ​ ​ ​ colton.frady@state.co.us​  

 

OAA – Department of Military and Veterans Affairs 

Cathy Deane​ ​ ​ ​ cathy.deane@dmva.state.co.us ​ ​ ​ (720) 250-1538 

Tamy Calahan​ ​ ​ ​ tamy.calahan@dmva.state.co.us​ ​ ​ (720) 250-1520 

 

PAA – Department of Natural Resources 

DNR Benefits Team ​ ​ ​ dnr_hr_employeebenefits@state.co.us 

Cayla Waltke​ ​ ​ ​ dnr_hr_employeebenefits@state.co.us 

​  

QAA – Department of Early Childhood 

Lena Avery​ ​ ​ ​ lena.avery@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 874-8561​  

Naomi Gonzales​ ​ ​ ​ naomi.gonzales@state.co.us​  

 

RAA – Department of Public Safety 

Rhonda Johnson​ ​ ​ ​ cdps_edo_benefits@state.co.us ​ ​ ​ (303) 476-8279 

Kate Koon​ ​ ​ ​ cdps_edo_benefits@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (720) 768-3983 

 

SAA – Department of Regulatory Agencies 

HR Mailbox​ ​ ​ ​ dora_hr@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 894-2441  

Dany McCoy​ ​ ​ ​ dany.mccoy@state.co.us​ ​ ​  

Thanh Pham​ ​ ​ ​ thanh.pham@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 894-2129 

Alanah Daniels​ ​ ​ ​ alanah.daniels@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (303) 894-7857 

Addison Dittrich​ ​ ​ ​ addison.dittrich@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (303) 894-7877 

Jacob Friend​ ​ ​ ​ jacob.friend@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​  

  

TAA/TFA/TGA – Department of Revenue 

Kirsten Moore​ ​ ​ ​ kirsten.moore@state.co.us​ ​ ​ (303) 866-3722 

Kristi LaBriola​ ​ ​ ​ kristi.labriola@state.co.us​​ ​ ​ (303)-866-3716 

 

UHA – Department of Health Care Policy & Finance 

Debra Becerra (Primary)​ ​ ​  HCPF_HR_employeebenefits@state.co.us ​ ​ (303) 866-5360 

 

VAA – Department of State 

Jackie Cuin​ ​ ​ ​ jackie.cuin@coloradosos.gov​ ​ ​ (303) 860-6968 

 

WAA – Treasury 

Janet Martin​ ​ ​ ​ janet.martin@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-5460 

Meritt Galvan​ ​ ​ ​ meritt.galvan@state.co.us​​ ​ ​ (303) 866-4948​  

Tony Filipiak​ ​ ​ ​ tony.filipiak@state.co.us​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 866-6568 

 

 

HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

GGB – Colorado State University 

Jessica Fetters​ ​ ​ ​ jessica.fetters@colostate.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 591-6947 

Dani Powell​ ​ ​ ​ dani.powell@colostate.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 491-6947 

Katie Frim​ ​ ​ ​ katie.frim@colostate.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (970) 491-6947 

Travis Vaughn​ ​ ​ ​ travis.vaughn@colostate.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 491-6947 

 

GGE – Colorado State University Global Campus 

Steven Long​ ​ ​ ​ steven.long@csuglobal.edu ​ ​ ​ (720) 830-8813 
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GGJ – Colorado State University at Pueblo 

Loretta McDaniel (Primary)​ ​ loretta.mcdaniel@csupueblo.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 549-2076 

Jennifer Martin-White (Backup)​ ​ jennifer.martinwhite@csupueblo.edu​ ​ (719) 549-2187 

 

GJA – Colorado Community College System 

Molly Dudash​ ​ ​ ​ molly.dudash@cccs.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (720) 858-2390 

Laura DuClos​ ​ ​ ​ laura.duclos@cccs.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (720) 858-2449 

Marie Davenport​ ​ ​ ​ marie.davenport@cccs.edu​ ​ ​ (303) 595-1589 

Jill Peters​ ​ ​ ​ jill.peters@cccs.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (720) 858-2874 

 

GJB – Arapahoe Community College 

April Fox​​ ​ ​ ​ april.fox@arapahoe.edu​ ​ ​ (303) 797-5693 

 

GJC – Community College of Aurora 

Marisol Enriquez​ ​ ​ ​ marisol.enriquez@ccaurora.edu​ ​ ​ (303) 360-4707 

Staci Shulman​ ​ ​ ​ staci.shulman@ccaurora.edu​ ​ ​ (303) 360-4839 

 

GJD – Community College of Denver 

CCD Benefits​ ​ ​ ​ ccd.benefits@ccd.edu​  

Rebecca Habte​ ​ ​ ​ rebecca.habte@ccd.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 352-3004 

Shakyra Edwards​ ​ ​ ​ shakyra.edwards@ccd.edu​​ ​ ​ (303) 352-3327 

Cathy O’Connell​ ​ ​ ​ cathy.Oconnell@ccd.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 352-3004 

 

GJE – Front Range Community College 

Caralee Sommers​​ ​ ​ caralee.sommers@frontrange.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 204-8457 

Zinia Mendoza​ ​ ​ ​ zinia.mendoza@frontrange.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 204-8106 

James Martino​ ​ ​ ​ james.martino@frontrange.edu ​ ​ ​ (303) 678-3733 

Alexander Arment​ ​ ​ alexander.arment@frontrange.edu ​​ ​ (303) 404-5307 

 

GJF – Lamar Community College 

Audrey Rodriguez​​ ​ ​ Audrey.Rodriguez@lamarcc.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 336-1572 

Nicole McCoy​ ​ ​ ​ Nicole.McCoy@lamarcc.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 339-1577 

 

GJG – Morgan Community College 

Amanda Dunn​ ​ ​ ​ amanda.dunn@morgancc.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 542-3129 

 

GJH – Otero College 

Kelsey Barbee​ ​ ​ ​ kelsey.barbee@otero.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (719) 384-6824 

 

GJJ – Pikes Peak Community College 

Laura Genschorck​​ ​ ​ laura.genschorck@pikespeak.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 502-2004 

 

GJK – Pueblo Community College 

Diana Barela (Primary)​ ​ ​ diana.barela@pueblocc.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 549-3221 

Alicia Lovato​ ​ ​ ​ Alicia.Lovato@pueblocc.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 549-3223 

Irene Alcon ​ ​ ​ ​ irene.alcon@pueblocc.edu​​ ​ ​ (719) 549-3220 

 

GJL – Red Rocks Community College 

Michelle Tenorio​ ​ ​ ​ michelle.tenorio@rrcc.edu​​ ​ ​ (303) 914-6292 

Andrew Blowers​ ​ ​ ​ andrew.blowers@rrcc.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 914-6621 

Deb Houser​ ​ ​ ​ deborah.houser@rrcc.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 914-6224 

 

GJM – Trinidad State College 

Yvette Atencio (Primary)​ ​ ​ yvette.atencio@trinidadstate.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 846-5538 

Krystalee Moreno (Backup)​​ ​ krystalee.moreno@trinidadstate.edu​ ​ (719) 846-5534 
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GJR – Northeastern Junior College 

Samantha Roberts​ ​ ​ samantha.roberts@njc.edu ​ ​ ​ (970) 521-6730 

Jeri Estrada​ ​ ​ ​ jeri.estrada@njc.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (970) 521-6730 

 

GJT – Colorado Northwestern Community College 

Angela Miller​ ​ ​ ​ angela.miller@cncc.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (970) 675-3235​  

 

GKA – University of Northern Colorado 

Cindy Tomlinson (Primary)​​ ​ lucinda.tomlinson@unco.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 351-2718 

Megan Bauer (Backup)​ ​ ​ megan.bauer@unco.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (970) 351-2718 

 

GLA – Colorado School of Mines 

CSM Benefits​ ​ ​ ​ benefits@mines.edu​  

Megan Foster​ ​ ​ ​ megan.foster@mines.edu​  

Brandy Malatesta​​ ​ ​ bmalatesta@mines.edu  

Shawn Weaver​ ​ ​ ​ shawn.weaver@mines.edu 

 

GMA – Auraria Higher Education Center 

Crystal Duran​ ​ ​ ​ Crystal.Duran@ahec.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 556-3385​  

 

GSA – Fort Lewis College 

Trish Grogan ​ ​ ​ ​ grogan_p@fortlewis.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (970) 247-7423 

 

GTA – Metropolitan State University of Denver 

Susan Benesch​ ​ ​ ​ sbenesc1@msudenver.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 605-7443 

Amanda Berry​ ​ ​ ​ aberry11@msudenver.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 605-5321 

Kristen Wall​ ​ ​ ​ kwall7@msudenver.edu​ ​ ​ ​ (303) 605-5846 

 

GWA – Western Colorado University 

Maria BonDurant​ ​ ​ ​ mkbondurant@western.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 943-2003 

 

GYA – Adams State University 

Shannon Heersink​​ ​ ​ shannon_heersink@adams.edu​ ​ ​ (719) 587-7938 

 

GZA – Colorado Mesa University 

Caselyn Henriques​ ​ ​ chenriques@coloradomesa.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 248-1578 

Zachary Sargent​ ​ ​ ​ ztsargent@coloradomesa.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 248-1820 

Rebecca Marvin​ ​ ​ ​ rmarvin@coloradomesa.edu​ ​ ​ (970) 248-1055​
​  
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